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William C. Dunkelberg, PhD 
Professor of Economics and former 
Dean of Fox School of Business, 
Temple University 
Chief Economist, National Federation 
of Independent Business 
Economic Strategist, Boenning & 
Scattergood 
515 Sabine Circle 
Wynnewood, PA 19096 
Business: (610) 642-6471 
Mobile: (610) 209-2955 
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David R. Kotok 
Chairman and CIO 
Cumberland Advisors, Inc. 
One Sarasota Tower 
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Business: +- (800) 257-7013 ext 320 
Mobile: (609) 774-0797 
david.kotok@cumber.com 
 
 
TREASURER 
E. Martin Heldring  
SVP/Managing Director 
TD Bank, N.A. 
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 Flr 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Business: 215-282-2452 
EM.Heldring@td.com 
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Former Chairman of PNB 
365 Conestoga Road 
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Lawrence R. Klein, PhD 
Benjamin Franklin Professor of 
Economics Emeritus 
University of Pennsylvania 
335 McNeil/6297 
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Business: (215) 898-7713 
Lrk@ECON.SAS.upenn.edu 
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Alois Global Trade Strategies, LLC 
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Mobile: 202-386-0602 
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WBD Investment Group 
1020 Atlantic Ave. 
Atlantic City, NJ  08401 
Business: 609 -641-8880 
sbatzer@sosharch.com 
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Senior Payments Advisor 
Heartland Payment Systems, Inc 
520 Woodland Drive 
Radnor, Pa 19087 
Mobile: 610 742 8653 
peterpburns@comcast.net 
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WPVI-TV, ABC  
The Walt Disney Co. 
218 S. Bonsall St 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Mobile: 646-675-6444 
Mary@MaryandMoney.com 
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Senior Vice President 
PNC Bank 
1000 Westlakes Drive, Suite 200 
Berwyn, PA 19312 
Business: 610 699 5548 
Fax: 610 725 5799 
domenic.dginto@pncbank.com 
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McVean Trading & Investments 
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Memphis, TN 38120 
(901) 761-8462 
mjd@mcvean.com 
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Peter A. Gold, Esq. 
TheGoldGroup, LLC 
Maritime Exchange Bldg. 
240 Cherry Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
Business: 267-507-9155 
Mobile: 609-923-8690 
pagold@thegoldgrp.com 
 
 
Michael P. Heavener  
617 Fox Fields Road 
Bryn Mawr, PA 19010 
Home: 610 527 6369 
Mobile: 267-968-9959 
mpheavener@gmail.com 
 
 
J. Paul Horne 
Independent International Market 
Economist 
315 North Pitt Street 
Alexandria, VA  22314 
Business: 703- 684-8564 
JPH12Econ@verizon.net 
 
 
Sharon Javie, PhD 
Marketing Consultant 
515 Sabine Circle 
Wynnewood, PA 19096 
Business: 610-642-6473 
sjavie@aol.com 
 
 
Frank P. Louchheim 
Founding Chairman, 
Right Management  
1818 Market Street - 33rd floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
Business: 215-640-7113 
frank.louchheim@right.com 
 
 
Benjamin Leavenworth 
Executive Director, 
Chispa Group 
Honorary Consul of Chile 
604 South Washington Square 
Suite 1405 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
Business: 267-322-5777 
Mobile: 215-519-1983 
bleavenworth@chispagroup.com 

 
 
Vibhas Madan, PhD 
Department Head, 
Professor of Economics and Int'l 
Business, 
Drexel University 
32nd and Market Sts. 
Suite 501-D 
Philadelphia, PA  19104 
Business: (215) 895-2124 
madanv@drexel.edu 
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Chair 
GIC Global Society of Fellows 
221 Via Lido Sound 
Newport Beach, CA 92663 
Mobile: 949-630-8769 
pmcculley@interdependence.org 
 
 
William J. McLaughlin 
McLaughlin & Morgan, Inc. 
Irish American Business Chamber & 
Network, Inc. 
1420 Walnut Street 
Suite 924 
Philadelphia, PA 19102-4009 
Business: 215-772-3101 
wjm@mclandm.com 
 
 
John E. Silvia, PhD 
Chief Economist 
Wells Fargo Securities, LLC 
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7

th
 FL / D1053-077 

Charlotte, NC 28202 
Business: 704-374-7034  
john.silvia@wellsfargo.com 
 
 
 
Charles Silverman 
EVP & Group Head 
Global Financial Institutions 
Wells Fargo  
One South Broad Street  Philadelphia, 
PA  19107 
MAC Y1375-060 
Business:  267-321-6363 
Mobile: 267-918-4640 
charles.silverman@wachovia.com 
 

 
 
Stanley L. Straughter 
Director of International Business 
Development, 
Thompson, Cobb, Bazilio & 
Associates, PC 
1101 15th St., N.W. Suite 400 
Washington, D.C.  20005 
Business: 202-778-3404 
slstraughter@verizon.net 
 
 
Herb Taylor 
Vice President & 
Corporate Secretary 
Federal Reserve Bank of Philadelphia 
100 North Sixth Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19106 
Business: 215-574-6439 
herb.taylor@phil.frb.org 
 
 
Paul Thomas  
Chief Economist  
Intel Corporation  
2200 Mission College Blvd. 
RNB 4-81 
Santa Clara, CA 95054  
Business: 408-427-4733  
paul.thomas@intel.com 
 
 
George P. Tsetsekos, PhD 
R. John Chapel, Jr., Dean 
LeBow College of Business 
Drexel University 
Matheson Hall 106 
Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Business: 215-895-1587 
tsetsekos@drexel.edu 
 
 
Timothy Weckesser, PhD 
President and CEO  
Sino-Consulting 
One Tower Bridge  
100 Front Street, Suite 1460 
West Conshohocken, PA  19428 
Business: (610) 828-8060 
tweck@ s-c-i.com 
 


